
PS-95 Leaks by Cause: Report Period July-December 2025, As of 03/10/2026

Leak Cause Leak Classification Record Count
Corrosion Grade 1 1182

Grade 2 2170
Grade 3 1705

Subtotal 5057
Operator Personnel/Contractors Excavating Grade 1 357

Grade 2 53
Grade 3 19

Subtotal 429
Other Third Party Excavators Grade 1 5514

Grade 2 301
Grade 3 167

Subtotal 5982
Locator Grade 1 7

Grade 2 2
Grade 3 1

Subtotal 10
Vehicle (Auto/Truck/etc.) Grade 1 341

Grade 2 22
Grade 3 38

Subtotal 401
Lightning Grade 1 3

Grade 2 2
Subtotal 5
Washout Grade 1 16

Grade 2 4
Grade 3 10

Subtotal 30
Ground Movement Grade 1 548

Grade 2 692
Grade 3 219

Subtotal 1459
Static Electricity Grade 3 1
Subtotal 1
Vandalism Grade 1 25

Grade 2 6
Grade 3 9

Subtotal 40
Fire/Explosion First Grade 1 12

Grade 3 3
Subtotal 15
Excessive Strain Grade 1 682
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PS-95 Leaks by Cause: Report Period July-December 2025, As of 03/10/2026

Leak Cause Leak Classification Record Count
Grade 2 615
Grade 3 365

Subtotal 1662
Dent Grade 1 35

Grade 2 52
Grade 3 8

Subtotal 95
Gouge Grade 1 38

Grade 2 56
Grade 3 12

Subtotal 106
Factory Defect Grade 1 217

Grade 2 201
Grade 3 960

Subtotal 1378
Wrinkle Bend Grade 1 6

Grade 2 7
Grade 3 2

Subtotal 15
Weld (Steel) Grade 1 15

Grade 2 251
Grade 3 69

Subtotal 335
Fusion Defect (Plastic) Grade 1 119

Grade 2 190
Grade 3 33

Subtotal 342
Equipment Malfunction Grade 1 782

Grade 2 326
Grade 3 7878

Subtotal 8986
Gasket/O-Ring Grade 1 877

Grade 2 1854
Grade 3 1979

Subtotal 4710
Packing Grade 1 1513

Grade 2 942
Grade 3 5917

Subtotal 8372
Inadequate/Failure to Follow Procedures Grade 1 260

Grade 2 208
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PS-95 Leaks by Cause: Report Period July-December 2025, As of 03/10/2026

Leak Cause Leak Classification Record Count
Grade 3 407

Subtotal 875
Stripped Threads Grade 1 728

Grade 2 3525
Grade 3 2255

Subtotal 6508
Backfill Grade 1 39

Grade 2 44
Grade 3 46

Subtotal 129
Other Grade 1 28

Grade 2 65
Grade 3 64

Subtotal 157
Not Excavated Grade 1 75

Grade 2 98
Grade 3 129

Subtotal 302
Total 47401
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